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Poults hatched for the week ending December 6, 1980, totaled

126,000, according to the Texas Crop and Livestock Reporting Service. This

was 29 percent below a year ago but 38 percent above the previous week.

Eggs set are confidential to avoid disclosing individual operations.

NINE STATES

The nine states in the weekly program reported a total of

2,184,000 poults hatched, slightly above last year and 24 percent above

last week. Eggs set during the week totaled 3,261,000, 4 percent above

last year and 11 percent above a week ago.

Thus far this season, 24,540,000 poults have been hatched, 5

percent above the corresponding period last year.

Eldon L. Johnson and Dale S. Turnipseed

Agricultural Statisticians

512/397-5581

Texas Department of Agriculture
Reagan V. Brown, Commissioner
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AC POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURRY WK WEEK ENDING : CURR WK
STATE- -------------------------------------------------- :AS % OF-:-------------------------------------------------: AS % OF

NOV 8 : NOV 15 : NOV 22 : NOV 29 : DEC 6 : YEAR AGO : NOV 8 : NOV 15 : NOV 22 : NOV 29 : DEC 6 : YR AGO
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CALIF 577* 515 663 651 663 111 : 165 201 217 216 375 98
IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MO 385* 386 423 418 523 137 213 284 264 261 273 116
N C 708 590 646 546 593 89 436 405 401 330 457 100
OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEX 187 2/ 238 188 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 91 126 71
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MTNN-WIS 1/: 697 678 639 636* 692 111 369 413 516 398* 505 106

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CURRENT WK -
TOTAL-1980 3,174* 2,943* 3,272* 2,946* 3,261 1,679* 1,820* 1,966* 1,757* 2,184

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 3,076 3,094 3,489 2,676 3,135 1,650 1,683 1,655 2,083 2,183

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREV YR 103 95 94 110 104 102 108 119 84 100

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SEPT 1,1980:
TO DATE
TOTAL 26,107* 29,050* 32,322* 35,268* 38,529 : 16,813* 18,633* 20,599* 22,356* 24,540

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE
PREV YR : 24,644 27,738 31,227 33,903 37,038 : 15,840 17,523 19,178 21,261 23,444

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 106 105 104 104 104 106 106 107 105 105

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/ MINN X WISC CCMBINED TO AVID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.


